ART BROWN CITY OF BUENA PARK MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL

My wife Chris and I have lived in Buena Park for 28 years. I served as a Peace Officer for 26 years before retiring from the Los Angeles County Sheriffs Department.

I also served in the USAF, USN, and USMC and received an Honorable Discharge as a Gunnery Sergeant. I support our police and fire departments and other services provided by the city.

The City Council provides the leadership that sets policies for city services which directly affect the residents and business of the city, but being an effective councilmember goes beyond attending council meetings. Buena Park is affected by actions of the county, state, and surrounding cities, direct participation in regional matters is necessary to promote Buena Park's interests. To maintain Buena Park as a leading Southern California Community, experience is essential.

I have that experience

16 years as Buena Park Councilmember. (4 as Mayor.)
5 years as a Savanna School Board Member. (2 as President.)
Chairman of the Orange County Transportation Authority.
Chairman of the Metrolink Rail Board.
15 years on the Southern California Association of Governments.
I-5 Joint Powers Authority.
Recording Secretary, Buena Park Historical Society.
Leadership you can trust. I ask for your vote.

5022-1